

HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.1223 OF 2026
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.363 OF 2026

Havovie Suraliwalla alias Havovie Cyrus
Suraliwalla alias Havovie C Suraliwalla alias
Suraliwalla Havovie C alias Havoviie Cyrus
Suraliwala .. Applicant

Versus

Razvin Hemavand Namdarian and Ors. .. Respondents

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN:

Khurshid Jahangir Suraliwalla alias Khurshid J.
Suraliwalla alias K. Jahangir Suraliwalla alias K.
J. Suraliwalla alias Khurshid Suraliwalla alias
Khurshid Jehangir Suraliwalla alias Khurshid
Jahangir Suraliwala alias Khurshid J. Suraliwala
alias K. Jahangir Suraliwala alias K. J.
Suraliwala alias Khurshid Jehangir Suraliwala
alias Suraliwalla Khurshid Jehangir alias
Suraliwalla Khurshid Jahangir alias Suraliwala
Khurshid Jehangir alias Suraliwala Khurshid
Jahangir Deceased

Versus

Havovie Suraliwalla alias Havovie Cyrus
Suraliwalla alias Havovie C Suraliwalla alias
Suraliwalla Havovie C alias Havoviie Cyrus
Suraliwala .. Petitioner

- Mr. Simon Mascarenhas, Advocates i/by Mulla & Mulla and Craigie Blunt & Caroe for Applicant / Petitioner.
- Mr. Aliabbas Delhiwala a/w. Mr. Gouresh Mogre, Advocates for Respondent No.1.

.....
CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : JANUARY 27, 2026

P.C.:

- 1.** Not on Board. Mentioned by way of filing praecipe dated 27.01.2026. Perused the praecipe.

2. Heard Mr. Mascarenhas, learned Advocate for Applicant / Petitioner and Mr. Delhiwala, learned Advocate for Respondent No.1.
3. Notice has been given to the other side and time for filing Affidavit-in-Reply and extension of time as per directions contained in the order dated 14.01.2026. Extension of period of two weeks from today is granted.
4. Time to file Affidavit-in-Reply is extended further by a period of two weeks from today. Time to file Affidavit-in-Rejoinder stands extended further as per directions contained in the previous order.
5. Stand over to **20th February, 2026.**
6. Praecipe is disposed.

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT

Digitally signed
by HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Date: 2026.01.27
15:30:57 +0530