

HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1491 OF 2026
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.363 OF 2026

Havovie Suraliwalla alias Havovie Cyrus
Suraliwalla alias Havovie C Suraliwalla alias
Suraliwalla Havovie C alias Havoviie Cyrus
Suraliwala .. Applicant

Versus

Razvin Hemavand Namdarian and Ors. .. Respondents

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN:

Khurshid Jahangir Suraliwalla alias Khurshid J.
Suraliwalla alias K. Jahangir Suraliwalla alias K.
J. Suraliwalla alias Khurshid Suraliwalla alias
Khurshid Jehangir Suraliwalla alias Khurshid
Jahangir Suraliwala alias Khurshid J. Suraliwala
alias K. Jahangir Suraliwala alias K. J.
Suraliwala alias Khurshid Jehangir Suraliwala
alias Suraliwalla Khurshid Jehangir alias
Suraliwalla Khurshid Jahangir alias Suraliwala
Khurshid Jehangir alias Suraliwala Khurshid
Jahangir Deceased

Versus

Havovie Suraliwalla alias Havovie Cyrus
Suraliwalla alias Havovie C Suraliwalla alias
Suraliwalla Havovie C alias Havoviie Cyrus
Suraliwala .. Petitioner

- Mr. Ranjeev Carvalho a/w. Mr. Simon Mascarenhas and Ms. Gauri Kadam, Advocates i/by Mulla & Mulla and Craigie Blunt & Caroe for Applicant / Petitioner.
- Mr. Aliabbas Delhiwala a/w. Mr. Gouresh Mogre, Advocate for Respondent No.1.

.....
CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : MAY 08, 2026

P.C.:

1. Not on Board. Mentioned by way of filing praecipe dated

08.05.2026. Perused the praecipe.

2. Heard Mr. Carvalho, learned Advocate for Applicant / Petitioner and Mr. Delhiwala, learned Advocate for Respondent No.1.
3. Affidavit-in-Reply is directed to be taken on record. Department shall accept the same.
4. Rejoinder, if any to be filed within a period of four weeks from today.
5. Needless to state that directions contained in paragraph No.5 of the previous order dated 14.01.2026 to continue.
6. Matter is already adjourned to **19th June 2026**.
7. Praecipe is disposed.

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT

Digitally signed
by HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Date: 2026.05.09
11:04:54 +0530